(construction domain especially Livestock Infrastructures )..

4-FINANCING:

This project shall be financed by CDENO budget for 2019, chap 22 04 00

5- LOTS:

The Job shall be executed in a sinjile LOT

6 - ESTIMATED COST OF PROJECT

The provisional amount after studies stands at sixteen million francs (16,000,000 frs)

7 - EXECUTION DEADLINE:

The deadline for the completion of the works shall be three (03) months, with effect from date of
notification of the service order bearing information to start works.
8-CONSULTATION

The tender documents are available for consultation at the North West Livestock Development Fund

[...]

Fax; and Telephone numbers.

10-BID BOND

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond that respects the model of this

tender file, issued by a banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance at an amount
of 320.000 FCFA (Three hundred and twenty thousand francs). Bid bonds for unsuccessful bidders shall

be withdrawn not later than fifteen (15) days after the award of the contract and those of successful
bidders shall be retained until the required performance guarantee for good execution is provided.

[...]

4- FINANCEMENT :

Les travaux sont finances par le budget du CDENO exercice 2019, chap.: 22 04 00

5- ALLOTISSEMENT :

Les Travaux sont subdivisees en 01 LOT

6- COUT PREVISIONNEL

Le cout previsionnel de Toperation a Tissue des etude prealables est de seize million francs CPA
(16.000.000 frs)

7- DELAI D'EXECUTION :

Le delai prevu pour Pachevement des travaux objet du present appel d'offre est de trois (03) mois

8- CONSULTATION DU DOSSIER D'APPEL D'OFFRES

Le dossier peut etre consulte aux heures ouvrables a CDENO (service du marche, BP 339